
(e) Spring-2021.03
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(c) Autumn-2020.10
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(a) Summer-2019.07
Te

m
pe

ra
tu

re
 (℃

)

0

20

40

R
H

 (%
)

0

50

100

Glyoxal in gas phase
Methylglyoxal in gas phase

c g
, G

L 
(p

pb
v)

0

0.5

1.0 cg, M
G  (ppbv)

1

2

21 28 4
Jul Aug

Glyoxal in particle phase
Methylglyoxal in particle phase

c p
, G

L 
(n

g/
m

3 )

0

10

20

cp, M
G  (ng/m

3)

0

20

40

28 4
Jul Aug

(b) Winter-2020.01
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(d) Winter-2021.01
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